AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

PRESS RELEASE 12 October 2015 / PR 6510

CONTACT

Tanja Figge Corporate Public Relations

T +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 01 F +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81 pr@dmgmori.com

Successful conclusions at EMO 2015 in Milan

DMG MORI books orders worth € 106.9 million

Bielefeld. With order intake of \in 106.9 million DMG MORI reports a positive outcome to the EMO 2015 in Milan, which closed on Saturday night. This significant leading trade fair for the machine tool industry was a complete success for DMG MORI.

DMG MORI presented 40 high-tech exhibits over 2,437 square meters, including 10 world premieres. With 13,433 specialist visitors, 78 % more customers and interested visitors were registered at the DMG MORI booth, compared to the previous EMO in Milan (2009). The main interest of the visitors lay in the innovations, forward-looking product trends, the industry 4.0 exhibits and in the latest version of CELOS. This app-based control and operating software simplifies and accelerates the process from the idea to the finished product. In addition, there was also a great response to the new ecoMill V series; the ECOLINE machines from DMG MORI offer turning and milling machining at a great starting price.

As a result of the 2015 EMO, DMG MORI sold products valued at € 106.9 million. 2,290 new requests, provide a good impetus for follow-up business.

The group will publish the financial results of the third quarter of 2015 on 29 October.

DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT The Executive Board

DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT: Gildemeisterstraße 60, D-33689 Bielefeld T: +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 01, F: +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81, pr@dmgmori.com, www.ag.dmgmori.com

DMG MORI

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Seite 2

Statements relating to the future

This press release contains statements relating to the future, which are based on current estimates by the management regarding future developments. Such statements are based on the management's current expectations and specific assumptions. They are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, which could lead to the actual future circumstances including the assets, liabilities, financial position and profit or loss of DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT differing materially from or being more negative than that those expressly or implicitly assumed or described in these statements. The business activities of DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT are subject to a series of risks and uncertainties, which may result in forward-looking statements estimates or forecasts becoming inaccurate. Should one of these factors of uncertainty or other unforeseeable event occur, or should the assumptions on which these statements are based prove incorrect, the actual results may differ materially from the results stated, expected, anticipated, intended, planned, aimed at, estimated or projected in these statements. Forward-looking statements must not be understood as a guarantee or assurance of future developments or events contained therein.

There are two companies using the name "DMG MORI": DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT with registered office in Bielefeld, Germany, and DMG MORI COMPANY LIMITED with registered office in Nagoya, Japan. This release refers exclusively to DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT. If reference is made in this release to the "DMG MORI group", this refers exclusively to the DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT and its group companies.

CONTACT

Tanja Figge Corporate Public Relations

T +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 01 F +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81 pr@dmgmori.com

Hinweis: Unter http://www.dmgmori.com finden Sie aktuelles Bildmaterial. Alle Informationen zum DMG MORI-Konzern erhalten Sie auch über Twitter unter @DMGMORIAG.

DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT: Gildemeisterstraße 60, D-33689 Bielefeld T: +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 01, F: +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81, pr@dmgmori.com, www.ag.dmgmori.com

Aufsichtsrat: Prof. Dr.-Ing. Raimund Klinkner, Vorsitzender; Hermann Lochbihler, Stellvertreter Vorstand: Dipl.-Kfm. Dr. Rüdiger Kapitza, Vorsitzender, Dipl.-Kfm. Dr. Thorsten Schmidt, stellv. Vorsitzender, Dipl.-Kfm. André Danks, Dipl.-Kfm. Dr. Maurice Eschweiler, Dipl.-Kfm. Christian Thönes Amtsgericht Bielefeld HRB 7144